WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-01

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the

need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of appropriations as

follows:

FROM: Appropriation #

CEDIT
2520013 14
252001360
252001360
252001500

RECYCLING
203001390

GAGIT
253002311
253002311
253002311
253002311
253002311
253002311
253003464
253002311
253002311
253002311

Tech Support
Street & Ally
Street & Ally
Reserve

total

Awards

Legal
Legal
Legal
Legal
Legal
Legal

Fire Misc Capital

Legal
Legal
Legal

TOTAL

15000.00
55750.00
27005.00
12974.00
1107729.00

5000.00

6761.94
52463.06
9596.00
2400.00
1464.00
1040.00
14980.00
226572.00
42000.00
1000.00
358277.00

474006.00

TO: Appropriation #

CEDIT
252001269
252001583
252001584
252001584

203001324

GAGIT
253002464
253004437
253004441
253004326
253004358
253004269
253005550
253005550
253001416
253001311

Misc Supplies

Rd Bond Principal
Rd Bond Interest
Rd Bond Interest

Other prof. Services

PD Misc Capital
PD Vehicles

Vest Vehicle Equip
Vest Telephone
Vest recurring
Vest misc sup
Reserve

Reserve

Gen Public safety
Legal

TOTAL

15000.00
55750.00
2700500
12974.00
110729.00

5000,00

6761.94
52463.06
9596.00
2400.00
1464.00
1040.00
14980.00
226572.00
42000.00
1000.00
358277.00

4740066.00




RESOLUTION NO. 2018-01

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in {full force and effect from and after its
‘passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana
this 6th day of February, 2018
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VA

John C Volkmann Tony Hobson
Clerk-Treasurer




