## RESOLUTION NO. 2018-01

## A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

**WHEREAS,** in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of appropriations as follows:

FROM: Appropriation #			TO: Appropriation #		
CEDIT			CEDIT		
252001314	Tech Support	15000.00	252001269	Misc Supplies	15000.00
252001360	Street & Ally	55750.00	252001583	Rd Bond Principal	55750.00
252001360	Street & Ally	27005.00	252001584	Rd Bond Interest	27005.00
252001500	Reserve	12974.00	252001584	Rd Bond Interest	<u>12974.00</u>
	total	110729.00			110729.00
RECYCLING					
203001390	Awards	5000.00	203001324	Other prof. Services	5000.00
GAGIT			GAGIT		
253002311	Local	6761.94	253002464	PD Misc Capital	6761.94
	Legal			PD Vehicles	
253002311	Legal	52463.06	253004437		52463.06
253002311	Legal	9596.00	253004441	Vest Vehicle Equip	9596.00
253002311	Legal	2400.00	253004326	Vest Telephone	2400.00
253002311	Legal	1464.00	253004358	Vest recurring	1464.00
253002311	Legal	1040.00	253004269	Vest misc sup	1040.00
253003464	Fire Misc Capital	14980.00	253005550	Reserve	14980.00
253002311	Legal	226572.00	253005550	Reserve	226572.00
253002311	Legal	42000.00	253001416	Gen Public safety	42000.00
253002311	Legal	<u>1000.00</u>	253001311	Legal	1000.00
		358277.00			358277.00
	TOTAL	474006.00		TOTAL	474006.00

## RESOLUTION NO. 2018-01

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council	Il of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana
this 6th day of February, 2018	
,	
•	Rick Ryfa, President
	San Hade
	James Marker
	Halle
	Larry Ballah
Attest:	Most
	Melissa Robbins
John Willman	
John C Volkmann	Tony Hobson
Clerk-Treasurer	